ALLURE ARCHITECTURAL®
14750 East Nelson Ave Unit B
City of Industry, CA 91744
P: 909-598-1077
ALLURE ARCHITECTURAL®
an Advantage Lighting Solutions® brand
All Rights Reserved

90-Minute Self-Diagnostic Emergency Battery 18W 100-347VAC Input 170VDC Output
  SUBMITTAL WORKSHEET
Order Code Example: Mounting Order Code Example: EMB
IH J
QM-REC EMB-H18170blank--
ALLURE ARCHITECTURAL®
14750 East Nelson Ave Unit B
City of Industry, CA 91744
P: 909-598-1077
ALLURE ARCHITECTURAL®
an Advantage Lighting Solutions® brand
All Rights Reserved
Specifications and dimensions
subject to change without notice
Rev:03/10/26
Page  4 of 11
CYLINDER SERIES | CY-H
®
  DIMENSIONS
CODE			   DIMENSION
			   H1		  H2		  W
CY-4H (Engine w/Baffle)	 6.19”		  2.27”		  ø 3.94”
CY-6H (Engine w/Baffle)	 5.91”		  2.85”		  ø 5.88”
H1
H2
W
CY Light Engine Summary
LED Chip: Bridgelux
Power: CY-4H: 17/26/34W | CY-6H: 29/44/58W
Quality: >80CRI | >90 CRI
CCT: 2700K | 3000K | 3500K | 4000K
Input: 120~277V, 50/60Hz
Dimming: 0-10V 10% Dimming | 2-in-1: 0-10V 1% Triac Dimming Driver
Dimmer: Tested with Lutron Diva-DVTV, Leviton IP-710-DL
Power Factor: Greater than 0.9
Ambient Operating Temperature: -20C° to 40°C
Lifetime: 50,000 hours at 70% lumen maintenance
Listing: cULus Damp Location
  COLOR CHART (CHOOSE ONE)
CC
RAL
Specify Color Code:
Specify RAL Color:
GR - Green
BK - Satin Black
MBS - Matte Brass
BL - Blue
GB - Gloss Black
GBS - Gloss Brass
PP - Purple
WH - Satin White
PK - Pink
GW - Gloss White
RD - Red
OB - Oil Rubbed Bronze
OG - Orange
GZ - Gloss Bronze
YW - Yellow
MS - Matte Silver
ALLURE ARCHITECTURAL®
14750 East Nelson Ave Unit B
City of Industry, CA 91744
P: 909-598-1077
ALLURE ARCHITECTURAL®
an Advantage Lighting Solutions® brand
All Rights Reserved